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Legal

1300 I St, NW, Suite 400 West


Washington, DC  20005



February 19, 2015
Transmittal No. 15-01
Via Email:
psc@utah.gov
Ms. Julie Orchard

Commission Secretary

Public Service Commission of Utah






160 East 300 South

Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor

Salt Lake City, UT  84145

Re:
Verizon Access Services: Price List No. 1
Grandfathering of Residential RLI and RLK Service Offerings
Dear Ms. Orchard,


Please find attached an original of revisions to MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission Services (“Verizon Access”) Local Exchange Services Price List No. 1.  We respectfully request that the proposed revisions become effective on December 27, 2010.


The following pages are being revised:


Page No.
Revision



2
75th



4
50th


4.0.1
16th 



57.7.4.1
4th


57.7.4.7
5th

With this filing, Verizon Access grandfathers its Residential RLI and RLK Services.
Please date stamp and return the extra copy of this filing in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope, indicating receipt.  If you have any questions in this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at either (202) 515-2592 or edwin.reese@verizon.com.








Respectfully submitted, 
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Edwin Reese

Tariff Administrator

Verizon 

Enclosure

MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission Services
UT Price List No. 1


75th Revised Page No. 2


Cancels 74th Revised Page No. 2

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

CHECK SHEET
Pages 1 – 66.29 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown.  Original and revised pages, as named below, comprise


all changes from the original tariff in effect on the date indicated.





Page
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1



1






2



75
*





3



9






4



49






4.0.1



16
*





4.0.2



5






4.1



30
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Original
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4
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Original





8



Original
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2






10



1
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1






11.1



2






12



1






13



1
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1
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1
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Original
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Original
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Original
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Original
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Original





21



Original





22



Original
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Original





24



Original





25



Original

*
New or revised page 

Issued:  February 20, 2015
Effective:  March 1, 2015

Edwin Reese

Tariff Administrator

1300 I Street NW, Suite 400W

Washington, DC 20005

MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission Services
UT Price List No. 1


50th Revised Page No. 4


Cancels 49th Revised Page No. 4

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (CONT'D)





Page



Revision




51



1





51.1



Original





51.2



Original





51.3



Original





51.4



Original





51.5



Original





51.6



Original





51.7



Original





51.8



Original





52



2





53



2





53.1



10






54



1





55



3
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1





56



2





57



1
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Original





57.1.1



8
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1
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57.3
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57.4



7






57.5



9






57.6



Original






57.6.1



8






57.7



1





57.7.1



8






57.7.2



2





57.7.3



7






57.7.4



2






57.7.4.1



4
*





57.7.4.2



Original

*
New or revised page

Issued:  February 20, 2015
Effective:  March 1, 2015

Edwin Reese

Tariff Administrator

1300 I Street NW, Suite 400W

Washington, DC 20005

MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission Services
UT Price List No. 1


16th Revised Page No. 4.0.1


Cancels 15th Revised Page No. 4.0.1

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (CONT'D)





Page



Revision
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2
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3
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Original
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Original
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1
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Original
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Original
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Original
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2
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Original
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1
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Original
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1
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2
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2
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Original
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1
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2
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Original





63.5



1





63.6



8



63.7
Original


*
New or revised page

Issued:  February 20, 2015
Effective:  March 1, 2015

Edwin Reese

Tariff Administrator

1300 I Street NW, Suite 400W

Washington, DC 20005

MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission Services
UT Price List No. 1


4th Revised Page No. 57.7.4.1

Cancels 3rd Revised Page No. 57.7.4.1

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

3.
Service Descriptions


3.1
Local Exchange Service   (Cont.)


3.2
Residential Service   (Cont.)



3.2.1.12
Residential RLI Service   1,2
Customers who subscribe to this voice service must 1) select and designate MCImetro as its Local Exchange Carrier (LEC) and MCI as both its Interexchange Carrier (IXC) for interstate and


intrastate calling and as its intraLATA toll provider for intraLATA toll calling and 2) concurrent with enrollment in this plan, customers must also enroll in the companion residential service offered in http://www.mci.com/service and must subscribe to this service as offered in MCI Communications


Services, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Business Services UT Price List No. 2 and this tariff.  Customers who


subscribe to this service may not subscribe to Residential RLA, RLC, RLD-1, RLG, or RLH service as described in this tariff on another line on their account.  Customers of Lifeline service are not eligible to receive this product. Customers will receive Block 900 & 976 with this service at no additional charge.

A monthly recurring charge will apply to this service.  This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion interstate service or to companion intrastate service.  MCI customers will be charged the intraLATA and long distance


rates as specified in the companion residential long distance service as set forth in http://www.mci.com/service and MCI Communications Services, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Business


Services UT Price List No. 2.


Customer will receive unlimited local exchange service.  Customers receive the following features, where facilities are available:  Call Waiting, Caller ID, Anonymous Call Rejection.  

The Company reserves the right to discontinue offering the service and grandfather existing customers on one day’s notice to the Commission, in the event that 1) facilities are not available to the Company to adequately provide the service, and 2) such lack of facilities is the result of the failure of any carrier (from whom the Company is securing facilities to provide the service) to provide adequate service to the Company.

This service is for use by residential customers.  The Company reserves the right to adjust a customer’s service upon appropriate customer notification. If it is determined that usage is not consistent with residential voice applications, customers service may be assessed a $50 monthly recurring data/internet usage charge or disconnected.

Monthly Recurring Charge

Zone 1:
$51.99



Zone 3:
$51.99   1/



_____________

1
Beginning April 01, 2006, this service is no longer available to new subscribers. 


2
Effective March 1, 2015, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

Issued:  February 20, 2015
Effective:  March 1, 2015

Edwin Reese

Tariff Administrator

1300 I Street NW, Suite 400W

Washington, DC 20005

MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission Services
UT Price List No. 1

5th Revised Page No. 57.7.4.7

Cancels 4th Revised Page No. 57.7.4.7

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

3.
Service Descriptions


3.1
Local Exchange Service   (Cont.)


3.2
Residential Service   (Cont.)



3.2.1.15
Residential RLK Service   1,2
Customers who subscribe to this voice service must 1) select and designate MCImetro as its Local Exchange Carrier (LEC) and MCI as both its Interexchange Carrier (IXC) for interstate and intrastate calling and as its intraLATA toll provider for intraLATA toll calling and 2) concurrent with enrollment in this plan, customers must also enroll in the companion residential service offered in http://www.mci.com/service and must subscribe to this service as offered in MCI Communications Services, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Business Services UT Price List No. 2.  Customers who subscribe to this service may not subscribe to Residential RLA, RLC, RLD-1, RLG, or RLH service as described in this tariff on another line on their account.  Customers of Lifeline service are not eligible to receive this product.  Customers will receive Block 900 & 976 with this service at no additional charge.

A monthly recurring charge will apply to this service.  This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion interstate service or to companion intrastate service.  MCI customers will be charged the intraLATA and long distance rates as specified in the companion residential long distance service as set forth in http://www.mci.com/service and MCI Communications Services, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Business Services UT Price List No. 2.

Customer will receive unlimited local exchange service.  Customers receive the following features, where facilities are available:  Call Waiting, Caller ID, Anonymous Call Rejection.  

The Company reserves the right to discontinue offering the service and grandfather existing customers on one day’s notice to the Commission, in the event that 1) facilities are not available to the Company to adequately provide the service, and 2) such lack of facilities is the result of the failure of any carrier (from whom the Company is securing facilities to provide the service) to provide adequate service to the Company.

This service is for use by residential customers.  The Company reserves the right to adjust a customer’s service upon appropriate customer notification. If it is determined that usage is not consistent with residential voice applications, customers service may be assessed a $50 monthly recurring data/internet usage charge or disconnected.

Monthly Recurring Charge

Zone 1:
$48.99
I

Zone 3:
$48.99   1/
I

_____________

1/ 
Beginning April 01, 2006, this service is no longer available to new subscribers. 


2
Effective March 1, 2015, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

Issued:  February 20, 2015
Effective:  March 1, 2015

Edwin Reese

Tariff Administrator

1300 I Street NW, Suite 400W

Washington, DC 20005
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